## FILE

From:

PUCO Consumer Call Center

To:

PUCO-Docketing

Subject:

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO - CASE #: 00810480 [ ref:\_00Dt0GzXt.\_5008y7cAQl:ref ]

Date: Thursday, April 20, 2023 8:50:26 AM

) J N c

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO Consumer Service Division Memorandum

**CASE ID:** 00810480

**COMPANY:** 

**CUSTOMER:** Robert Hardin-Leeth

ADDRESS: 394 East Morrill Avenue, Columbus, Ohio 43207

SERVICE ADDRESS: 394 East Morrill Avenue, Columbus, Ohio 43207

AIQ: Ohio Power Company

NIQ: 6145808416

\*\*\*To ensure your response attaches to the appropriate case, please reply to this email without changing the subject line. Thank you!\*\*\*

DOCKETING CASE #: 23-0023-EL-SSO

23-0023-EL-SSO

SUBJECT: Ohio Power Company - Protest Rate Case 23-0024-EL-AAM

Please docket the associated customer comment and/or attached in the case number referenced above under "Public Comments". This information was received by the Consumer Services Division through alternate channels and is being forwarded to be filed formally. This information is not the opinion of Staff and should not be viewed as such.

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Message: At a time when it has increased its quarterly dividend to shareholders up to 83 cents per share, it seems odd that AEP would increase rates as high as 28%. As a retired voter, this increase will create an undue burden on me and my family. I urge you to oppose it.

This message and any response to it may constitute a public record and thus may be publicly available to anyone who requests it.

13'APR'20 AH 10: 56

This is to certify that the images appearing are an accurate and complete reproduction of a case file document delivered in the regular course of bysiness.